
ID Name Country Rating Total

700118 Horvath, Csaba HUN 2538 7.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Alonso Moyano, Jonathan  ESP m 2365   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Gongora Reyes, Maikel  CUB m 2422   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Baron Rodriguez, Jesus  ESP m 2431   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Mateo, Ramon  DOM m 2448   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503186 Otero, Diasmany CUB 2366 7.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0

2 2007-05-19   Corrales Jimenez, Zenia  CUB wf 2185   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra  CUB wf 2245   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Cordova, Emilio  PER m 2507   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Mateo, Ramon  DOM m 2448   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Corrales Jimenez, Fidel  CUB m 2479   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Colovic, Aleksandar  MKD m 2463   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504387 Hernandez Carmenates, Holden CUB 2541 7.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Prasca, Raphael  VEN m 2439   1.0
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5 2007-05-22   Mateo, Ramon  DOM m 2448   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Baron Rodriguez, Jesus  ESP m 2431   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0

9 2007-05-27   Colovic, Aleksandar  MKD m 2463   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3300200 Zambrana, Oswaldo BOL 2512 7.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Soto Paez, Oliver  VEN f 2350   0

2 2007-05-19   Aguero, Luis Lazaro  CUB 2263   0

3 2007-05-20   Frometa Castillo, Zirka  CUB wm 2164   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Ramon Pita, Vivian  CUB wg 2259   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507203 Pozo Vera, Sandro CUB 2448 7.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Aguero, Luis Lazaro  CUB 2263   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Leyva Proenza, Ricardo  CUB m 2360   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Rasmussen, Karsten  DEN m 2462   1.0

5 2007-05-22   De La Paz Perdomo, Frank  CUB g 2474   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Almeida Quintana, Omar  CUB g 2488   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

10 2007-05-28   Leon Hoyos, Manuel  MEX m 2454   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

113735 Needleman, Gaston ARG 2416 7.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score



1 2007-05-18   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0

3 2007-05-20   Marrero Lopez, Yaniet  CUB wm 2290   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Aguero, Luis Lazaro  CUB 2263   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Alonso Garcia, Rene  CUB m 2368   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Rasmussen, Karsten  DEN m 2462   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Corrales Jimenez, Fidel  CUB m 2479   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3506690 Corrales Jimenez, Fidel CUB 2479 6.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Gomez, Felix  CUB m 2329   0

2 2007-05-19   Hernandez, Ramon  CUB f 2252   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

8 2007-05-26   Almeida Quintana, Omar  CUB g 2488   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0

10 2007-05-28   Baron Rodriguez, Jesus  ESP m 2431   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

15000729 Colovic, Aleksandar MKD 2463 6.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Pina Vega, Sulennis  CUB wg 2322   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB wg 2335   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Alonso Garcia, Rene  CUB m 2368   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Leyva Proenza, Ricardo  CUB m 2360   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Ortiz Suarez, Isam  CUB m 2387   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0



10 2007-05-28   Iturrizaga, Eduardo  VEN m 2398   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

6400019 Mateo, Ramon DOM 2448 6.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Larduet Despaigne, Carlos  CUB f 2286   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU m 2375   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Gongora Reyes, Maikel  CUB m 2422   1.0

4 2007-05-21   De La Paz Perdomo, Frank  CUB g 2474   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0

8 2007-05-26   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0

9 2007-05-27   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504379 Fernandez, Alexey CUB 2414 6.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Corrales Jimenez, Zenia  CUB wf 2185   1.0

2 2007-05-19   De La Paz Perdomo, Frank  CUB g 2474   0

3 2007-05-20   Aguero, Luis Lazaro  CUB 2263   0

4 2007-05-21   Hernandez, Ramon  CUB f 2252   0

5 2007-05-22   Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto  CUB f 2167   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Garcia Pantoja, Roberto  CUB f 2230   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge  ESP f 2334   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Larduet Despaigne, Carlos  CUB f 2286   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  CUB f 2433   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis  ESP g 2467   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3508129 Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel CUB 2399 6.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel  CUB m 2455   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0

4 2007-05-21   Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis  ESP g 2467   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Almeida Quintana, Omar  CUB g 2488   0.5



6 2007-05-24   De La Paz Perdomo, Frank  CUB g 2474   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Zambrana, Oswaldo  BOL g 2512   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3801497 Cordova, Emilio PER 2507 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Leyva Proenza, Ricardo  CUB m 2360   0

2 2007-05-19   Cardenas Ballester, Maidelin  CUB wf 2098   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

6 2007-05-24   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0

8 2007-05-26   Soto Paez, Oliver  VEN f 2350   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Ortiz Suarez, Isam  CUB m 2387   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503313 Almeida Quintana, Omar CUB 2488 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB wg 2335   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Baron Rodriguez, Jesus  ESP m 2431   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Leon Hoyos, Manuel  MEX m 2454   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Corrales Jimenez, Fidel  CUB m 2479   0

9 2007-05-27   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Gongora Reyes, Maikel  CUB m 2422   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500055 Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, Reynaldo CUB 2481 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge  ESP f 2334   0.5



2 2007-05-19   Naranjo, Sebastian  COL 2039   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos  CUB m 2323   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Jimenez, Pedro A  CUB f 2292   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Alonso Moyano, Jonathan  ESP m 2365   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Ramon Pita, Vivian  CUB wg 2259   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3501833 De La Paz Perdomo, Frank CUB 2474 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Barrientos, Sergio  COL m 2428   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Mateo, Ramon  DOM m 2448   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0

6 2007-05-24   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0

7 2007-05-25   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0

8 2007-05-26   Alonso Garcia, Rene  CUB m 2368   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge  ESP f 2334   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

5105269 Leon Hoyos, Manuel MEX 2454 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Jimenez, Pedro A  CUB f 2292   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Iturrizaga, Eduardo  VEN m 2398   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Larduet Despaigne, Carlos  CUB f 2286   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Alonso Moyano, Jonathan  ESP m 2365   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Almeida Quintana, Omar  CUB g 2488   0

7 2007-05-25   Leyva Proenza, Ricardo  CUB m 2360   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Abreu Delgado, Aryam  CUB m 2498   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0



ID Name Country Rating Total

3507408 Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis CUB 2449 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Marrero Lopez, Yaniet  CUB wm 2290   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Alonso Garcia, Rene  CUB m 2368   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Baron Rodriguez, Jesus  ESP m 2431   0

6 2007-05-24   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Perez Garcia, Rodney  CUB m 2421   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Almeida Quintana, Omar  CUB g 2488   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503208 Gongora Reyes, Maikel CUB 2422 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo  CUB m 2256   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Mateo, Ramon  DOM m 2448   0

4 2007-05-21   Soto Paez, Oliver  VEN f 2350   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0

6 2007-05-24   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Aguero, Luis Lazaro  CUB 2263   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Ortiz Suarez, Isam  CUB m 2387   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Almeida Quintana, Omar  CUB g 2488   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507904 Gomez Garrido, Camilo CUB 2413 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

2 2007-05-19   Garcia Pantoja, Roberto  CUB f 2230   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Jimenez, Pedro A  CUB f 2292   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos  CUB m 2323   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Corrales Jimenez, Fidel  CUB m 2479   0

7 2007-05-25   Cordova, Emilio  PER m 2507   1.0



8 2007-05-26   Leon Hoyos, Manuel  MEX m 2454   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri  CUB m 2493   0.5

10 2007-05-28
  Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, 
Reynaldo  CUB g 2481   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504727 Martinez, Lelys CUB 2400 6.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Frometa Castillo, Zirka  CUB wm 2164   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Rasmussen, Karsten  DEN m 2462   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis  ESP g 2467   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Colovic, Aleksandar  MKD m 2463   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Corrales Jimenez, Fidel  CUB m 2479   0

6 2007-05-24   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   1.0

7 2007-05-25   De La Paz Perdomo, Frank  CUB g 2474   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Mateo, Ramon  DOM m 2448   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Zambrana, Oswaldo  BOL g 2512   0

10 2007-05-28   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3502589 Abreu Delgado, Aryam CUB 2498 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge  ESP f 2334   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Aguero, Luis Lazaro  CUB 2263   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Soto Paez, Oliver  VEN f 2350   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Iturrizaga, Eduardo  VEN m 2398   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Leon Hoyos, Manuel  MEX m 2454   0

10 2007-05-28   Barrientos, Sergio  COL m 2428   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503321 Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri CUB 2493 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0

3 2007-05-20   Naranjo, Sebastian  COL 2039   1.0



4 2007-05-21   Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge  ESP f 2334   0

5 2007-05-22   Garcia Pantoja, Roberto  CUB f 2230   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Jimenez, Pedro A  CUB f 2292   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Alonso Garcia, Rene  CUB m 2368   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU m 2375   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500160 Borges Mateos, Juan CUB 2482 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

2 2007-05-19   Ramon Pita, Vivian  CUB wg 2259   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos  CUB m 2323   0

5 2007-05-22   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge  ESP f 2334   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Baron Rodriguez, Jesus  ESP m 2431   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Iturrizaga, Eduardo  VEN m 2398   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Mateo, Ramon  DOM m 2448   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

2200023 Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis ESP 2467 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Ibarra, Luis  MEX m 2325   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0

5 2007-05-22   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB wg 2335   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Gomez, Felix  CUB m 2329   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Baron Rodriguez, Jesus  ESP m 2431   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

1400088 Rasmussen, Karsten DEN 2462 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score



1 2007-05-18   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Iturrizaga, Eduardo  VEN m 2398   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0

5 2007-05-22   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos  CUB m 2323   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU m 2375   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0

9 2007-05-27   Larduet Despaigne, Carlos  CUB f 2286   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Alonso Garcia, Rene  CUB m 2368   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

2209527 Baron Rodriguez, Jesus ESP 2431 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Hernandez, Ramon  CUB f 2252   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Gomez, Felix  CUB m 2329   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Almeida Quintana, Omar  CUB g 2488   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0

8 2007-05-26   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis  ESP g 2467   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Corrales Jimenez, Fidel  CUB m 2479   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507777 Gonzalez Perez, Arian CUB 2430 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Pina Vega, Sulennis  CUB wg 2322   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Alonso Garcia, Rene  CUB m 2368   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

5 2007-05-22   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0

8 2007-05-26   Iturrizaga, Eduardo  VEN m 2398   0

9 2007-05-27   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   1.0



10 2007-05-28   Larduet Despaigne, Carlos  CUB f 2286   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

4401824 Barrientos, Sergio COL 2428 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra  CUB wf 2245   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos  CUB m 2323   1.0

3 2007-05-20   De La Paz Perdomo, Frank  CUB g 2474   0

4 2007-05-21   Alonso Garcia, Rene  CUB m 2368   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Leyva Proenza, Ricardo  CUB m 2360   0

6 2007-05-24   Ibarra, Luis  MEX m 2325   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Hevia, Alejano Carlos A  CUB f 2315   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB wg 2335   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Aguero, Luis Lazaro  CUB 2263   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Abreu Delgado, Aryam  CUB m 2498   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504239 Blanco, Humberto CUB 2405 5.5

Round Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto  CUB f 2167   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo  CUB m 2256   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Hevia, Alejano Carlos A  CUB f 2315   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Aguero, Luis Lazaro  CUB 2263   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Abreu Delgado, Aryam  CUB m 2498   0.5

8 2007-05-26
  Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, 
Reynaldo  CUB g 2481   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Mateo, Ramon  DOM m 2448   0

10 2007-05-28   Ibarra, Luis  MEX m 2325   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3901211 Iturrizaga, Eduardo VEN 2398 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Altamirano, Yehudi  MEX 2138   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Leon Hoyos, Manuel  MEX m 2454   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Rasmussen, Karsten  DEN m 2462   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Perez Garcia, Rodney  CUB m 2421   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Prasca, Raphael  VEN m 2439   0.5



6 2007-05-24   Abreu Delgado, Aryam  CUB m 2498   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Colovic, Aleksandar  MKD m 2463   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507165 Ortiz Suarez, Isam CUB 2387 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

2 2007-05-19   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto  CUB f 2167   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra  CUB wf 2245   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Naranjo, Sebastian  COL 2039   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  CUB f 2433   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Colovic, Aleksandar  MKD m 2463   0

8 2007-05-26   Gongora Reyes, Maikel  CUB m 2422   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Prasca, Raphael  VEN m 2439   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Cordova, Emilio  PER m 2507   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

2108356 Diamant, Andre BRA 2384 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Cardenas Ballester, Maidelin  CUB wf 2098   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto  CUB f 2167   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Leon Hoyos, Manuel  MEX m 2454   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Perez Garcia, Rodney  CUB m 2421   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Prasca, Raphael  VEN m 2439   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Abreu Delgado, Aryam  CUB m 2498   0

9 2007-05-27   Gongora Reyes, Maikel  CUB m 2422   0

10 2007-05-28   Jimenez, Pedro A  CUB f 2292   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500276 Alonso Garcia, Rene CUB 2368 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis  CUB wf 2115   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5



3 2007-05-20   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Barrientos, Sergio  COL m 2428   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Colovic, Aleksandar  MKD m 2463   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0

7 2007-05-25   Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri  CUB m 2493   0.5

8 2007-05-26   De La Paz Perdomo, Frank  CUB g 2474   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Hevia, Alejano Carlos A  CUB f 2315   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Rasmussen, Karsten  DEN m 2462   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3900770 Soto Paez, Oliver VEN 2350 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Zambrana, Oswaldo  BOL g 2512   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Prasca, Raphael  VEN m 2439   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Perez Garcia, Rodney  CUB m 2421   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Gongora Reyes, Maikel  CUB m 2422   0

5 2007-05-22   Abreu Delgado, Aryam  CUB m 2498   0

6 2007-05-24   Hernandez, Ramon  CUB f 2252   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Cordova, Emilio  PER m 2507   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel  CUB m 2455   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  CUB f 2433   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500780 Larduet Despaigne, Carlos CUB 2286 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Mateo, Ramon  DOM m 2448   0

2 2007-05-19   Beltre, Pedro  DOM 1966   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Leon Hoyos, Manuel  MEX m 2454   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Perez Garcia, Rodney  CUB m 2421   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Rasmussen, Karsten  DEN m 2462   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total



3508455 Aguero, Luis Lazaro CUB 2263 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0

2 2007-05-19   Zambrana, Oswaldo  BOL g 2512   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Abreu Delgado, Aryam  CUB m 2498   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Gongora Reyes, Maikel  CUB m 2422   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  CUB f 2433   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Barrientos, Sergio  COL m 2428   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel  CUB m 2455   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3509362 Quesada Perez, Yasser CUB 2155 5.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0

2 2007-05-19   Hevia, Alejano Carlos A  CUB f 2315   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Ibarra, Luis  MEX m 2325   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0

5 2007-05-22   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0

6 2007-05-24   Valdes, Alejandro  CUB 2121   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Siebrecht, Sebastian  GER m 2464   0

8 2007-05-26   Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo  CUB m 2256   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB wg 2335   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Gomez, Felix  CUB m 2329   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503364 Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel CUB 2455 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Hevia, Alejano Carlos A  CUB f 2315   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Guerra Mendez, Jose Angel  CUB f 2399   0

3 2007-05-20   Leyva Proenza, Ricardo  CUB m 2360   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Gomez, Felix  CUB m 2329   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB wg 2335   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Ibarra, Luis  MEX m 2325   0.5



8 2007-05-26   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Soto Paez, Oliver  VEN f 2350   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Aguero, Luis Lazaro  CUB 2263   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500918 Perez Garcia, Rodney CUB 2421 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Garcia Pantoja, Roberto  CUB f 2230   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Soto Paez, Oliver  VEN f 2350   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Iturrizaga, Eduardo  VEN m 2398   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU m 2375   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Larduet Despaigne, Carlos  CUB f 2286   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0

9 2007-05-27   Jimenez, Pedro A  CUB f 2292   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Alonso Moyano, Jonathan  ESP m 2365   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

110582 Duarte, Leonardo ARG 2420 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0

2 2007-05-19   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Hernandez, Ramon  CUB f 2252   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Ramon Pita, Vivian  CUB wg 2259   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo  CUB m 2256   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Hevia, Alejano Carlos A  CUB f 2315   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB wg 2335   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Ibarra, Luis  MEX m 2325   1.0

9 2007-05-27
  Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, 
Reynaldo  CUB g 2481   0

10 2007-05-28   Marrero Lopez, Yaniet  CUB wm 2290   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

2103125 Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira BRA 2401 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis  ESP g 2467   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Colovic, Aleksandar  MKD m 2463   0.5



4 2007-05-21   Cordova, Emilio  PER m 2507   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Larduet Despaigne, Carlos  CUB f 2286   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0

8 2007-05-26   Hevia, Alejano Carlos A  CUB f 2315   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0

10 2007-05-28   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507424 Espinosa, Ermes CUB 2380 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Naranjo, Sebastian  COL 2039   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge  ESP f 2334   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Larduet Despaigne, Carlos  CUB f 2286   0

4 2007-05-21   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Hernandez, Ramon  CUB f 2252   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0

7 2007-05-25   Zambrana, Oswaldo  BOL g 2512   0

8 2007-05-26   Alonso Moyano, Jonathan  ESP m 2365   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Marrero Lopez, Yaniet  CUB wm 2290   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra  CUB wf 2245   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3600068 Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio ECU 2375 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Beltre, Pedro  DOM 1966   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Mateo, Ramon  DOM m 2448   0

3 2007-05-20   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Gomez, Felix  CUB m 2329   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Perez Garcia, Rodney  CUB m 2421   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Rasmussen, Karsten  DEN m 2462   0

8 2007-05-26   Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri  CUB m 2493   0

9 2007-05-27   Pina Vega, Sulennis  CUB wg 2322   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Prasca, Raphael  VEN m 2439   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

2216019 Alonso Moyano, Jonathan ESP 2365 5.0



Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Horvath, Csaba  HUN g 2538   0

2 2007-05-19   Frometa Castillo, Zirka  CUB wm 2164   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo  CUB m 2256   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Leon Hoyos, Manuel  MEX m 2454   0

6 2007-05-24
  Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, 
Reynaldo  CUB g 2481   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Prasca, Raphael  VEN m 2439   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0

9 2007-05-27   Garcia Pantoja, Roberto  CUB f 2230   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Perez Garcia, Rodney  CUB m 2421   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503798 Morales, Pedro CUB 2340 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri  CUB m 2493   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Abreu Delgado, Aryam  CUB m 2498   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Cordova, Emilio  PER m 2507   0

4 2007-05-21   Corrales Jimenez, Zenia  CUB wf 2185   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis  ESP g 2467   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel  CUB m 2455   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  CUB f 2433   0

8 2007-05-26   Ramon Pita, Vivian  CUB wg 2259   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   1.0

10 2007-05-28   De La Paz Perdomo, Frank  CUB g 2474   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500080 Sariego, Wilfredo CUB 2328 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   De La Paz Perdomo, Frank  CUB g 2474   0

2 2007-05-19   Altamirano, Yehudi  MEX 2138   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0.5

4 2007-05-21
  Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, 
Reynaldo  CUB g 2481   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Rasmussen, Karsten  DEN m 2462   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0

7 2007-05-25   Marrero Lopez, Yaniet  CUB wm 2290   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   1.0



9 2007-05-27   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0

10 2007-05-28   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503950 Marrero Lopez, Yaniet CUB 2290 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0

2 2007-05-19   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis  CUB wf 2115   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0

4 2007-05-21   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  CUB f 2433   0

5 2007-05-22   Beltre, Pedro  DOM 1966   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Altamirano, Yehudi  MEX 2138   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3506487 Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra CUB 2245 5.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Barrientos, Sergio  COL m 2428   0

2 2007-05-19   Siebrecht, Sebastian  GER m 2464   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

4 2007-05-21   Ortiz Suarez, Isam  CUB m 2387   0

5 2007-05-22   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0

6 2007-05-24   Beltre, Pedro  DOM 1966   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis  CUB wf 2115   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Pina Vega, Sulennis  CUB wg 2322   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

4609352 Siebrecht, Sebastian GER 2464 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos  CUB m 2323   0

2 2007-05-19   Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra  CUB wf 2245   0

3 2007-05-20   Altamirano, Yehudi  MEX 2138   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5



5 2007-05-22   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   0

6 2007-05-24   Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto  CUB f 2167   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Jimenez, Pedro A  CUB f 2292   0

9 2007-05-27   Valdes, Alejandro  CUB 2121   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3502856 Perez Mitjans, Orelvis CUB 2433 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo  CUB m 2256   0

2 2007-05-19   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0

4 2007-05-21   Marrero Lopez, Yaniet  CUB wm 2290   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Ortiz Suarez, Isam  CUB m 2387   0

7 2007-05-25   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Aguero, Luis Lazaro  CUB 2263   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0

10 2007-05-28   Soto Paez, Oliver  VEN f 2350   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504301 Ortega, Mariano CUB 2417 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Almeida Quintana, Omar  CUB g 2488   0

4 2007-05-21   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge  ESP f 2334   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Larduet Despaigne, Carlos  CUB f 2286   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Iturrizaga, Eduardo  VEN m 2398   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Zambrana, Oswaldo  BOL g 2512   0

10 2007-05-28   Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri  CUB m 2493   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

100730 Needleman, Alejandro ARG 2357 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Abreu Delgado, Aryam  CUB m 2498   0.5



2 2007-05-19   Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri  CUB m 2493   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0

4 2007-05-21   Corrales Jimenez, Fidel  CUB m 2479   0

5 2007-05-22   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Cordova, Emilio  PER m 2507   0

7 2007-05-25   Jimenez, Pedro A  CUB f 2292   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Marrero Lopez, Yaniet  CUB wm 2290   0

9 2007-05-27   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Ramon Pita, Vivian  CUB wg 2259   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

2267071 Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge ESP 2334 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18
  Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, 
Reynaldo  CUB g 2481   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Abreu Delgado, Aryam  CUB m 2498   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri  CUB m 2493   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0

7 2007-05-25   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0

8 2007-05-26   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   1.0

9 2007-05-27   De La Paz Perdomo, Frank  CUB g 2474   0

10 2007-05-28   Hevia, Alejano Carlos A  CUB f 2315   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

5105048 Ibarra, Luis MEX 2325 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis  ESP g 2467   0

2 2007-05-19   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0

4 2007-05-21   Cardenas Ballester, Maidelin  CUB wf 2098   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Altamirano, Yehudi  MEX 2138   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Barrientos, Sergio  COL m 2428   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel  CUB m 2455   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0

9 2007-05-27   Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos  CUB m 2323   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0



ID Name Country Rating Total

3500110 Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos CUB 2323 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Siebrecht, Sebastian  GER m 2464   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Barrientos, Sergio  COL m 2428   0

3 2007-05-20
  Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, 
Reynaldo  CUB g 2481   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0

6 2007-05-24   Rasmussen, Karsten  DEN m 2462   0

7 2007-05-25   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0

8 2007-05-26   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Ibarra, Luis  MEX m 2325   0

10 2007-05-28   Valdes, Alejandro  CUB 2121   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3508811 Hevia, Alejano Carlos A CUB 2315 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel  CUB m 2455   0

2 2007-05-19   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Cardenas Ballester, Maidelin  CUB wf 2098   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0

5 2007-05-22   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Barrientos, Sergio  COL m 2428   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Alonso Garcia, Rene  CUB m 2368   0

10 2007-05-28   Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge  ESP f 2334   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3508188 Jimenez, Pedro A CUB 2292 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Leon Hoyos, Manuel  MEX m 2454   0

2 2007-05-19   Infante, Brian  CUB 2114   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0

4 2007-05-21   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   1.0

5 2007-05-22
  Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, 
Reynaldo  CUB g 2481   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri  CUB m 2493   0



7 2007-05-25   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Siebrecht, Sebastian  GER m 2464   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Perez Garcia, Rodney  CUB m 2421   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3501280 Ramon Pita, Vivian CUB 2259 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Prasca, Raphael  VEN m 2439   0

2 2007-05-19   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0

3 2007-05-20   Valdes, Alejandro  CUB 2121   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Zambrana, Oswaldo  BOL g 2512   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   1.0

7 2007-05-25
  Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, 
Reynaldo  CUB g 2481   0

8 2007-05-26   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0

9 2007-05-27   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500845 Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo CUB 2256 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  CUB f 2433   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Gongora Reyes, Maikel  CUB m 2422   0

3 2007-05-20   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Alonso Moyano, Jonathan  ESP m 2365   0

5 2007-05-22   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0

6 2007-05-24   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Garcia Pantoja, Roberto  CUB f 2230   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0

9 2007-05-27   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis  CUB wf 2115   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Frometa Castillo, Zirka  CUB wm 2164   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3508498 Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto CUB 2167 4.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0



3 2007-05-20   Ortiz Suarez, Isam  CUB m 2387   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB wg 2335   0

5 2007-05-22   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0

6 2007-05-24   Siebrecht, Sebastian  GER m 2464   0

7 2007-05-25   Infante, Brian  CUB 2114   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Cardenas Ballester, Maidelin  CUB wf 2098   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Pina Vega, Sulennis  CUB wg 2322   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3900819 Prasca, Raphael VEN 2439 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Ramon Pita, Vivian  CUB wg 2259   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Soto Paez, Oliver  VEN f 2350   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Gomez, Felix  CUB m 2329   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Hernandez Carmenates, Holden  CUB g 2541   0

5 2007-05-22   Iturrizaga, Eduardo  VEN m 2398   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0

7 2007-05-25   Alonso Moyano, Jonathan  ESP m 2365   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Ortiz Suarez, Isam  CUB m 2387   0

10 2007-05-28   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU m 2375   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3501418 Arribas Robaina, Maritza CUB 2335 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Almeida Quintana, Omar  CUB g 2488   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Colovic, Aleksandar  MKD m 2463   0

3 2007-05-20   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto  CUB f 2167   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel  CUB m 2455   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis  ESP g 2467   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Barrientos, Sergio  COL m 2428   0

9 2007-05-27   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0

10 2007-05-28   Garcia Pantoja, Roberto  CUB f 2230   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500357 Gomez, Felix CUB 2329 4.0



Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Corrales Jimenez, Fidel  CUB m 2479   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Baron Rodriguez, Jesus  ESP m 2431   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Prasca, Raphael  VEN m 2439   0

4 2007-05-21   Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel  CUB m 2455   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU m 2375   0

6 2007-05-24   Naranjo, Sebastian  COL 2039   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis  ESP g 2467   0

8 2007-05-26   Hernandez, Ramon  CUB f 2252   0

9 2007-05-27   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503151 Pina Vega, Sulennis CUB 2322 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Colovic, Aleksandar  MKD m 2463   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0

3 2007-05-20   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Naranjo, Sebastian  COL 2039   0

5 2007-05-22   Corrales Jimenez, Zenia  CUB wf 2185   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Hernandez, Ramon  CUB f 2252   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra  CUB wf 2245   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU m 2375   0

10 2007-05-28   Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto  CUB f 2167   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3506231 Ruiz, Orlen CUB 2321 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Rasmussen, Karsten  DEN m 2462   0

2 2007-05-19   Valdes, Alejandro  CUB 2121   1.0

3 2007-05-20   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  CUB f 2433   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Gongora Reyes, Maikel  CUB m 2422   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Alvarez Pedraza, Aramis  CUB f 2449   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Fernandez Garcia, Jose Luis  ESP g 2467   0



9 2007-05-27   Cordova, Emilio  PER m 2507   0

10 2007-05-28   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3503909 Hernandez, Ramon CUB 2252 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Baron Rodriguez, Jesus  ESP m 2431   0

2 2007-05-19   Corrales Jimenez, Fidel  CUB m 2479   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0

6 2007-05-24   Soto Paez, Oliver  VEN f 2350   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Pina Vega, Sulennis  CUB wg 2322   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Gomez, Felix  CUB m 2329   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3509265 Garcia Pantoja, Roberto CUB 2230 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Perez Garcia, Rodney  CUB m 2421   0

2 2007-05-19   Gomez Garrido, Camilo  CUB f 2413   0

3 2007-05-20   Infante, Brian  CUB 2114   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri  CUB m 2493   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0

7 2007-05-25   Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo  CUB m 2256   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Altamirano, Yehudi  MEX 2138   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Alonso Moyano, Jonathan  ESP m 2365   0

10 2007-05-28   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB wg 2335   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3506940 Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra CUB 2222 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Almeida Quintana, Omar  CUB g 2488   0

3 2007-05-20   Alonso Moyano, Jonathan  ESP m 2365   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU m 2375   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0

6 2007-05-24   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5



7 2007-05-25   Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos  CUB m 2323   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel  CUB m 2455   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra  CUB wf 2245   0

10 2007-05-28   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507041 Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira CUB 2217 4.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Ortega, Mariano  CUB f 2417   0

2 2007-05-19   Ortiz Suarez, Isam  CUB m 2387   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Arribas Robaina, Maritza  CUB wg 2335   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0

5 2007-05-22   Siebrecht, Sebastian  GER m 2464   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Pina Vega, Sulennis  CUB wg 2322   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Soto Paez, Oliver  VEN f 2350   0

8 2007-05-26   Valdes, Alejandro  CUB 2121   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Needleman, Alejandro  ARG m 2357   0

10 2007-05-28   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3500985 Leyva Proenza, Ricardo CUB 2360 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Cordova, Emilio  PER m 2507   1.0

2 2007-05-19   Pozo Vera, Sandro  CUB f 2448   0

3 2007-05-20   Perez Rodriguez, Luis Manuel  CUB m 2455   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Barrientos, Sergio  COL m 2428   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Colovic, Aleksandar  MKD m 2463   0

7 2007-05-25   Leon Hoyos, Manuel  MEX m 2454   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3504794 Linares Napoles, Oleiny CUB 2241 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Gongora Reyes, Maikel  CUB m 2422   0

2 2007-05-19   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  CUB f 2433   0

3 2007-05-20   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis  CUB wf 2115   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Jimenez, Pedro A  CUB f 2292   0

5 2007-05-22   Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra  CUB wf 2245   1.0



6 2007-05-24   Zambrana, Oswaldo  BOL g 2512   0

7 2007-05-25   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0

9 2007-05-27   Ramon Pita, Vivian  CUB wg 2259   0

10 2007-05-28   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507831 Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer CUB 2194 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Needleman, Gaston  ARG m 2416   0

2 2007-05-19   Duarte, Leonardo  ARG m 2420   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Corrales Jimenez, Fidel  CUB m 2479   0

4 2007-05-21   Garcia Pantoja, Roberto  CUB f 2230   0

5 2007-05-22   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis  CUB wf 2115   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Frometa Castillo, Zirka  CUB wm 2164   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Naranjo, Sebastian  COL 2039   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos  CUB m 2323   0

9 2007-05-27   Altamirano, Yehudi  MEX 2138   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Siebrecht, Sebastian  GER m 2464   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3502759 Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis CUB 2165 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Santos, Marcus Vinicius Moreira  BRA f 2401   0

2 2007-05-19   Ibarra, Luis  MEX m 2325   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Pina Vega, Sulennis  CUB wg 2322   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Siebrecht, Sebastian  GER m 2464   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Borges Mateos, Juan  CUB g 2482   0

6 2007-05-24   Ordaz Valdes, Lisandra  CUB wm 2222   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio  HON f 2246   0

8 2007-05-26   Naranjo, Sebastian  COL 2039   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Gomez, Felix  CUB m 2329   0

10 2007-05-28   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3501434 Frometa Castillo, Zirka CUB 2164 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Martinez, Lelys  CUB f 2400   0



2 2007-05-19   Alonso Moyano, Jonathan  ESP m 2365   0

3 2007-05-20   Zambrana, Oswaldo  BOL g 2512   0

4 2007-05-21   Beltre, Pedro  DOM 1966   0

5 2007-05-22   Infante, Brian  CUB 2114   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Valdes, Alejandro  CUB 2121   0

8 2007-05-26   Corrales Jimenez, Zenia  CUB wf 2185   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo  CUB m 2256   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3511901 Valdes, Alejandro CUB 2121 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

2 2007-05-19   Ruiz, Orlen  CUB f 2321   0

3 2007-05-20   Ramon Pita, Vivian  CUB wg 2259   0

4 2007-05-21   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis  CUB wf 2115   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Cardenas Ballester, Maidelin  CUB wf 2098   1.0

6 2007-05-24   Quesada Perez, Yasser  CUB f 2155   0

7 2007-05-25   Frometa Castillo, Zirka  CUB wm 2164   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Siebrecht, Sebastian  GER m 2464   0.5

10 2007-05-28   Diaz Diaz, Joaquin Carlos  CUB m 2323   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3512134 Infante, Brian CUB 2114 3.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

2 2007-05-19   Jimenez, Pedro A  CUB f 2292   0

3 2007-05-20   Garcia Pantoja, Roberto  CUB f 2230   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Altamirano, Yehudi  MEX 2138   0

5 2007-05-22   Frometa Castillo, Zirka  CUB wm 2164   0

6 2007-05-24   Cardenas Ballester, Maidelin  CUB wf 2098   0

7 2007-05-25   Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto  CUB f 2167   0

8 2007-05-26   Beltre, Pedro  DOM 1966   1.0

9 2007-05-27   Corrales Jimenez, Zenia  CUB wf 2185   1.0

10 2007-05-28   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis  CUB wf 2115   1.0

ID Name Country Rating Total

8400016 Guillen Ramirez, Jose Antonio HON 2246 3.0



Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Gonzalez Perez, Arian  CUB f 2430   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Blanco, Humberto  CUB f 2405   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU m 2375   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Zambrana, Oswaldo  BOL g 2512   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Perez Mitjans, Orelvis  CUB f 2433   0

6 2007-05-24   Ramon Pita, Vivian  CUB wg 2259   0

7 2007-05-25   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Cabrera Trujillo, Jorge  ESP f 2334   0

9 2007-05-27   Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto  CUB f 2167   0

10 2007-05-28   Vigoa Apecheche, Yanira  CUB wf 2217   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

5106303 Altamirano, Yehudi MEX 2138 3.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Iturrizaga, Eduardo  VEN m 2398   0

2 2007-05-19   Sariego, Wilfredo  CUB m 2328   0

3 2007-05-20   Siebrecht, Sebastian  GER m 2464   0.5

4 2007-05-21   Infante, Brian  CUB 2114   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Ibarra, Luis  MEX m 2325   0

6 2007-05-24   Marrero Lopez, Yaniet  CUB wm 2290   0

7 2007-05-25   Beltre, Pedro  DOM 1966   1.0

8 2007-05-26   Garcia Pantoja, Roberto  CUB f 2230   0

9 2007-05-27   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   0

10 2007-05-28   Naranjo, Sebastian  COL 2039   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

4402537 Naranjo, Sebastian COL 2039 2.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Espinosa, Ermes  CUB f 2380   0.5

2 2007-05-19
  Vera Gonzalez-Quevedo, 
Reynaldo  CUB g 2481   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Gonzalez, Vidal Yuri  CUB m 2493   0

4 2007-05-21   Pina Vega, Sulennis  CUB wg 2322   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Ortiz Suarez, Isam  CUB m 2387   0

6 2007-05-24   Gomez, Felix  CUB m 2329   0

7 2007-05-25   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   0

8 2007-05-26   Fleitas Marti, Yuleikis  CUB wm 2165   0



10 2007-05-28   Altamirano, Yehudi  MEX 2138   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3511685 Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis CUB 2115 2.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Alonso Garcia, Rene  CUB m 2368   0

2 2007-05-19   Marrero Lopez, Yaniet  CUB wm 2290   0

3 2007-05-20   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0

4 2007-05-21   Valdes, Alejandro  CUB 2121   0.5

5 2007-05-22   Perez Rodriguez, Jennifer  CUB wf 2194   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Corrales Jimenez, Zenia  CUB wf 2185   1.0

7 2007-05-25   Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra  CUB wf 2245   0

8 2007-05-26   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo  CUB m 2256   0

10 2007-05-28   Infante, Brian  CUB 2114   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

3507700 Miranda, Yerisbel CUB 2102 2.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

2 2007-05-19   Perez Garcia, Rodney  CUB m 2421   0.5

3 2007-05-20   Baron Rodriguez, Jesus  ESP m 2431   0

4 2007-05-21   Leyva Proenza, Ricardo  CUB m 2360   0

5 2007-05-22   Hevia, Alejano Carlos A  CUB f 2315   0

6 2007-05-24   Lebredo Zaragoitia, Gerardo  CUB m 2256   0.5

7 2007-05-25   Linares Napoles, Oleiny  CUB wf 2241   0

8 2007-05-26   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis  CUB wf 2115   0.5

9 2007-05-27   Frometa Castillo, Zirka  CUB wm 2164   0

10 2007-05-28   Beltre, Pedro  DOM 1966   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3508242 Cardenas Ballester, Maidelin CUB 2098 2.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Diamant, Andre  BRA f 2384   0.5

2 2007-05-19   Cordova, Emilio  PER m 2507   0

3 2007-05-20   Hevia, Alejano Carlos A  CUB f 2315   0

4 2007-05-21   Ibarra, Luis  MEX m 2325   0

5 2007-05-22   Valdes, Alejandro  CUB 2121   0

6 2007-05-24   Infante, Brian  CUB 2114   1.0



7 2007-05-25   Corrales Jimenez, Zenia  CUB wf 2185   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Diaz, Hernandez Heriberto  CUB f 2167   0

ID Name Country Rating Total

6400469 Beltre, Pedro DOM 1966 2.0

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Pazos Gambarrotti, Plinio  ECU m 2375   0

2 2007-05-19   Larduet Despaigne, Carlos  CUB f 2286   0

3 2007-05-20   Corrales Jimenez, Zenia  CUB wf 2185   0

4 2007-05-21   Frometa Castillo, Zirka  CUB wm 2164   1.0

5 2007-05-22   Marrero Lopez, Yaniet  CUB wm 2290   0.5

6 2007-05-24   Llaudy Pupo, Lisandra  CUB wf 2245   0

7 2007-05-25   Altamirano, Yehudi  MEX 2138   0

8 2007-05-26   Infante, Brian  CUB 2114   0

10 2007-05-28   Miranda, Yerisbel  CUB wf 2102   0.5

ID Name Country Rating Total

3506355 Corrales Jimenez, Zenia CUB 2185 1.5

Round Opp. name Opp. Fed. Title W.Title Opp. Rtng Score

1 2007-05-18   Fernandez, Alexey  CUB f 2414   0

2 2007-05-19   Otero, Diasmany  CUB m 2366   0

3 2007-05-20   Beltre, Pedro  DOM 1966   1.0

4 2007-05-21   Morales, Pedro  CUB f 2340   0

5 2007-05-22   Pina Vega, Sulennis  CUB wg 2322   0

6 2007-05-24   Hernandez Moya, Yuleisis  CUB wf 2115   0

7 2007-05-25   Cardenas Ballester, Maidelin  CUB wf 2098   0.5

8 2007-05-26   Frometa Castillo, Zirka  CUB wm 2164   0

9 2007-05-27   Infante, Brian  CUB 2114   0


